
Autumn Term - Parents and Carers 
Thursday 11th September Year 4 Swimming Lessons start Letter sent 

Friday 26th September EYFS - B2 and B12 Phonics Talk EYFS 
Parents/carers - 2pm Letter sent 

Monday 6th October Whole School Black History week 
(month) 

Letter to 
follow 

Friday 10th October Whole School World Mental Health Day Letter to 
follow 

Monday  13th October Nursery AM and PM Parents Meetings (Face to 
Face - 5.30pm) 

Letter to 
follow 

Monday  13th October Reception - Year 6 Parents Meetings (Face to 
Face - Late 7pm) 

Letter to 
follow 

Wednesday 15th October Reception - Year 6 Parents Meetings (Face to 
Face - Early 6pm) 

Letter to 
follow 

Friday 24th October Whole School PD Day - school closed N/A 
Mon-Fri 27-31st October Whole School Half Term N/A 

Saturday 8th November  Whole School STEM Day Letter to 
follow 

Sunday 9th November School Choir TBC Remembrance Day 
Service - School Choir 

Letter to 
follow 

Monday 10th November Whole School Odd Socks Day Letter to 
follow 

Monday 10th November Whole School Anti-Bulling Week Letter to 
follow 

Friday 14th November Whole School Children in Need Letter to 
follow 

Wednesday 19th November Yr5 / Yr6 Space Centre visit 8am-
5pm Letter sent 

Friday 21st November Whole School Academy Photographers 
Letter to 
follow 

Monday 24th November Whole School Sustainability Week Letter to 
follow 

Thursday 27th November Year 4 Last swimming session Letter sent 

Monday 1st December Whole School Christmas Fayre  Letter to 
follow 

Monday  8th December Yr1 / Yr2 
Christmas Production - 
9.45am and 1.45pm 

Letter to 
follow 

Tuesday 9th December Nursery AM and PM Songs and Crafts 10am Letter to 
follow 

Wednesday 10th December Nursery Jan 2026 Nursery Jan 2026 Induction 
Day 1.30 - 2.30pm Letter sent 

Thursday 11th December Yr3 / Yr4 Christmas Production 
1.45pm & 4pm 

Letter to 
follow 

Thursday 11th December Whole School Christmas Jumper Day Letter to 
follow 



Friday 12th December Reception to Year 6 2025/26 Nasal Influenza 
Immunisation (Flu Spray) 

Letter to 
follow 

Tuesday 16th December Whole School 
Christmas Dinner Day 
(wear Christmas jumpers) 

Letter to 
follow 

Tuesday 16th December Reception, Yr1 / 
Yr2 

Christmas Party/Disco 2-
3pm 

Letter to 
follow 

Tuesday 16th December Yr3 - Yr6 Christmas Disco 4pm-
5.15pm 

Letter to 
follow 

Wednesday 17th December Reception  Christmas Play 1.45pm Letter to 
follow 

Wednesday 17th December Yr3 - Yr6 Telford Theatre / 
Cinderella.   

Letter to 
follow 

Friday 19th December Whole School Last Day N/A 
Tuesday 6th January Whole School Return to school N/A 

Wednesday 7th January 
New Nursery Jan 
2026 intake 

Nursery January 2026 
Intake children start N/A 

Thursday  15th January  Reception 2026 
Intake 

Deadline for applying for a 
Reception place N/A 

Friday  16th January Young Voices Choir Young Voices Concert Letter to 
follow 

 


